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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed

State of Arkansas

prior to this session of the General Assembly.

As Engrossed: H3/30/01 $4/9/01

83rd General Assembly I Act 1747 of 2001

Regular Session, 2001

HOUSE BILL 2503

By: Representative King

AN
TO

For An Act To Be Entitled
ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 6-13-620 PERTAINING
THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS; AND

FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE 1T ENACTED BY

SECTION 1.

Subtitle
AMEND CODE PERTAINING TO POWERS AND
DUTIES OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS.

THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

Arkansas Code 6-13-620 is amended by adding an additional

subsection to read as follows:

(14) Publish on the district’s web page, if the district has a web

page:
N

Minutes of reqular and special meetings of the school board;

(B)

The budget for the ensuing year;

©

Financial breakdown of monthly expenses of the district;

()

Salary schedule for all employees;

(3)

The school district’s yearly audit; and

(D)

The Annual Statistical Report.

(15) |If a district does not have a web page, then on or before July 1, 2003,

the district’s educational cooperative shall develop a web page for the

district, or the

cooperative shall enter into an agreement with a local city,

county, or other

local governmental agency to have the district’s information

as required in subsection (14) of this section published on an existing local

city, county, or

other local governmental agency’s web page.
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As Engrossed: H3/30/01 $4/9/01

/s/ King

HB2503
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